

18.12.2020

gd/ssd

**CRR 1593 of 2020
CRR 1594 of 2020
(CRAN 1 of 2020)
CRR 1819 of 2020
CRR 1820 of 2020
CRR 1821 of 2020
CRR 3418 of 2018**

In the matter of: **Pooja Bhattacharya.**

....Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Bhattacharya

... Petitioner(in person).

In view of the letter written by the petitioner to the Chief Justice's Secretariat, the petitioner, appearing in person, has been permitted to mention the matter before the Bench presided over by the present Judge-in-Charge. The petitioner has expressed regret for using strong language in the letter addressed to the Chief Justice's Secretariat and says that the mistake was due to the petitioner's exasperation and the harassment that she apparently faces.

Let these matters be placed before the Judge-in-Charge for being assigned before a particular Bench. The petitioner will inform the opposite parties in each case that the matters are likely to appear in the list on December 21, 2020.

(Sanjib Banerjee, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)