

03-02-2021  
ct no. 13  
Sl.14 to 20  
ap

**CRR 1593 of 2020  
With  
CRR 1592 of 2020  
With  
CRR 1594 of 2020  
With  
CRAN 1 of 2020  
With  
CRR 1595 of 2020  
With  
CRR 1819 of 2020  
With  
CRR 1820 of 2020  
With  
CRR 1821 of 2020**

Pooja Bhattacharya

**-Versus-**

The State of West Bengal & Ors.  
**(Via Video Conference)**

**Mr. Rachit Lakhmoni,  
Mr. Mostafijur Rahaman.**

**...for the petitioner.**

**Mr. Manjit Singh,  
Mr. Anjan Datta.**

**.... for the opposite party no.3.**

**Mr. Rana Mukherjee,  
Ms. Sujata Das**

**...for the State**

On the prayer made on behalf of the Counsel for the petitioner that she met with an accident and on the prayer made on behalf of the Counsel for the State that there is a bereavement in Mr. Rana Mukherjee's family, the hearing of these matters stand adjourned and peremptorily be fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 for consideration.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

