

D/L6.
August
31, 2021
Bpg.

C.R.R. No.3418 of 2018
(Via Video Conference)
(Assigned)

Pooja Bhattacharya
Versus
State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,
Ms. Sujata Das,
Ms. Debjani Sahu.
...for the State.

Mr. Manjit Singh,
Mr. Anjan Datta,
Mr. G. Singh.
...for the opposite party no.2.

Records of this revisional application reflect that the petitioner is appearing in person. Today, when the matter has been taken up, the petitioner-in-person is not present, although the learned advocate for the opposite party no.2 and the learned advocate for the State are present.

As the matter is appearing first time in the list, list this matter on 13th September, 2021 under the same heading.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)