

29.09.2021

Item No.11
Ct.No.34
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 3418 of 2018
with
CRAN 3 of 2020 (Old No. CRAN 1087 of 2020)
(Via Video Conference)**

**Pooja Bhattacharya
versus
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

In Re: An Application under Section 407 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Mr. Aniruddha Sarkar ... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,
Ms. Faria Hossain,
Ms. Baisali Basu ... For the State.

Mr. Manjit Singh,
Mr. Anjan Datta,
Mr. G. Singh ... For the Opposite Party No.2.

An accommodation has been prayed on behalf of Mr.
Kallol Guha Thakurata, learned advocate for the petitioner.

On consent of all the parties, the matter is fixed under
the heading "For Orders" on 10.11.2021.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)