

01 06.04.2026
NB
Ct. No. 28

CRR 3418 of 2018
CRAN 1/2019 (Old No.CRAN 32/2019)
CRAN 3/2020 (Old No.CRAN1087/2020)

In the matter of:- Pooja Bhattacharya ...petitioner

Ms. Pooja Bhattacharya.
...for the petitioner.

No one appears on behalf of the other side although the petitioner appears in person.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 23rd April, 2026 at 3pm..

In the meantime, the petitioner shall intimate the learned counsels who had earlier represented the State and the opposite party no.2 about the next date of hearing.

The petitioner shall also intimate the next date to the State through the learned Public Prosecutor and the opposite party no.2 by speed post with acknowledgment due, within a week and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)