

23.04.2026
Court No.28
Item No.1
ssi

CRR 3418 of 2018
CRAN 1 of 2019, CRAN 3 of 2020

In the matter of: **Pooja Bhattacharya**

.... Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Bhattacharya
...petitioner appearing in person

Ms. Faria Hossain, Ld. APP
Ms. Baisali Basu

..for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner appearing in person is taken on record.

The petitioner appearing in person submits that the petitioner does not want to pursue this matter and even the complaint case filed by her being CR Case No. 226 of 2018.

Accordingly, the application for transfer is dismissed as not pressed.

CRAN 1 of 2019 and CRAN 3 of 2020 also stand disposed of.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)